OPERATOR: License #_ 54242

R N A

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1062456
OiL & Gas CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

15-119-21215-00-01

Form ACO-1

Juna 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

APl No, 15 -
Name: Qofite Energy Corp Spot Description:
Address 1; PO BOX 9398 _ o NWSE g, 24 Twp. 3 g g 30 [ East[¥] west
Address 2: 1980 Feet from [_] North / [ﬂ South Line of Section
City: AMARILLO State: X Zip: 79105 o 1980 Feetfrom [¥] East / [] west Line of Section
Conlact Person; __David E. Rice Footages Calculated from Nearest Quiside Section Corner:
Phone: (220 y_524-0156 Cne Oinw se Usw
CONTRACTOR: License #_S2127 County:_Meade
Name: Tomcat Drilling LLC Lease Name: Clarence Well #: 1
Wellsite Geologist: Ed Grieves Figld Name; __Novinger
Purchaser: Producing Formation: Chester
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground: 2697 Kelly Bushing: 2708
] New Well (7] Re-Entry (] workover Total Depth: 8400 piug Back Total Depth: 8318
[+ oit ] wsw ] swo [ siow Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 1508 Feet
[ Gas [] p&a [ ENHR O siew Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? {_] Yes /] No
] oG ] esw [ Temp. Abd. if yes, show depth set: Feet
L] CM (Coal Bed Methane) If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:
[ cathodic [] Other (Core, Expl., stc.): feet depth to: wi —
i Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
Operator: TNT Engineering Inc.
Drilling Fluid Management Ptan
Well Name: Baltard #24-1 (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
igh - _08/07/2008 i . 6400
Originat Comp. Date: ..ZEEECEEE— Original Total Depth: 222 Chloride content: ppm  Fluid volume: bbls
[] Deepening [ ] Re-perf. /] Conv.toENHR [ ] Conv.to SWD )
Dewatering method used:
{7) Conv.to GSW
[7] Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
{1 commingled Permit #: Operator Name:
[} Dual Completion Permit #: ]
Lease Name: License #:
[] swo Permit #:
[] ENHR Pormit #: Quarter Sec. Twp S. R [ east[Jwest
D GSW Permit #: County: Permit #:
5M10/2011 05/13/2011 7/15/2011
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date
AFFIDAVIT KCC Office Use ONLY

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and comect to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

(/] Lettor of Confidentiality Recolved
Date: _ 09/13/2011
D Confidential Rel Date:
IZ] Wireline Log Received
D Gaolegist Report Received
() vic Distribution
ALt Ih COn [m Approved by: &% pate; 09/16/2011




s A DRV ATV AR A

1062456
Operator Name: _Oolite Energy Corp Lease Name: Clarence well #; _1
Sec. 24 Twp33 s. R.30 ] East [¥] west County: _Meade

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Aftach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken D Yes No Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum D Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Yes [ INo Attached Attached Attached
Cores Taken O ves No
Electric Log Run Yes [ INo
Electric Log Submitted Electronically Yes [ INo

(If no, Submit Copy)

List All E. Logs Run:

XRMI
CASING RECORD New [_JUsed
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Driled Set (In Q.0 Lbs. ] Ft, Depth Cement Used Additives
Production 7.875 5.5 16.5 6385 Poz, AA 2 175 SN0, 10% aad 8%, C13, B Gloor
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Parcent Additives
Top Bottom
— Perforate
— Protect Casing .
— PlugBack TD
—— Plug Off Zone
Shots Par Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cemant Squesze Racord
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated {Amount and Kind of Material Used} Depth
1 5852-5855, 5865-5868, 5870-5872 3600 gals HAL acid 5852-5946
5879-5881, 5887-5891, 5897-5915 6500gals 10% gelled acid 5852-5946
5919-5924, 5939-5946 10,000 gals foamed 7-1/2% acid 5852-5946
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At Liner Run:
2.875 5976 N/A £ ves No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
7/15/2011 [ Flowing Pumping [ ] Gas Lif [C] Other (Expiain
Estimated Production Oil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls, Gas-0il Ratio Gravity
Por 24 Hours 6.96 114 7.68 16379 40
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METROD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
D Vented SDld D Used on Lease D Open Hole Pert. D Dually Comp. D Cammingled
] {Submit ACO-5) {Submit ACO-4)
(I vented, Submit ACO-18.} D Other (Specify)

Mall to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Form ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator Oolite Energy Corp

Well Name Clarence 1

Doc ID 1062456

Tops
|
Herrington 2708
Winfield 2824
Council Grove 3055

Base of Heebner 4461
Toronto 4476
Lansing 4628
Marmaton 5255
Morrow 5753
Chester 5850

St Genevieve 6114

St Loius 6208

TD 6400




Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building Phone: 316-337-6200

130 5. Market, Rm. 2078 Fox: 316-3376211
Wichita, KS 67202.3802 Corporation Commission hitp:/ fkee ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Govemor

Ward Loyd, Commisstoner
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

August 30, 2011

David E. Rice

Oolite Energy Corp
PO BOX 9398
AMARILLO, TX 79105

Re: ACO1
API 15-119-21215-00-01
Clarence 1
SE/4 Sec.24-338-30W
Meade County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
David E. Rice




Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building Phone: 3163376200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 3163376211
Wichito, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http:/ fkoc ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

September 15, 2011

David E. Rice

Oolite Energy Corp
PO BOX 9398
AMARILLO, TX 79105

Re:ACO-1
APl 15-119-21215-00-01
Clarence 1
SE/4 Sec.24-33S-30W
Meade County, Kansas

Dear David E. Rice:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud
date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the
filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 5/10/2011 and the ACO-1 was received on
September 13, 2011 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing
cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department




